An exhaustive look at Rule 12 Results:

Trip Champions

Match Play Champions

Low Net & Scramble Winners
Most Net Birdies

Most Net Eagles (Defunct)
Career Earnings

Closest to the Pin Winners
Best Closer

Most Chip-Ins

Most Fairways

Most Greenies

Most Sandies

Hole-In-One Club

Hump Day Leaders (Defunct)
Condo Challenge (Defunct)
Most Burgermeisters (Defunct)
Most Drippies (Defunct)

Most Woodies (Defunct)

Free Trip Winner (Defunct)

TRIP CHAMPIONS - Modified Chicago Scoring

1st, 2nd, 3rd & Last Place (and 12th Place added in 2010... $12)

2000 Rich Conti +1 ($150)
Steve Volpe -1 (100)
Dan Luton - 5 (50)
Paul Pysh -28

2003 Brian Wasko +6 (150)
Gary Odasso +3 (75)
T-Alan Reitz -1 (37.50)
T-Mark McKinney -1 (37.50)
Dan Luton -18

2006 Alan Reitz +25 (150)
Steve Perez +20 (100)
Bob Gourley +18 (75)
Mike McMurray -8

2009 Alan Reitz +27 (150)
Tom Ray +17 (100)
Dave Sayers +14 (75)
Mark McKinney +12 (25)
Gary Odasso (WD)

2012 Dave Sayers (-3) (200)
Craig Coon -5 (150)
J. Kuhns/T. King (90 each)
Mike Schuckers (50)
12th - Mark McKinney (12)
Steve Perez -27 (8)

2015 Dave Sayers (-2) ($300)
T. King/B. Luton (-4) ($112.50 each)
A. Reitz/B. Wasko/R. Wieszczyk(-7) (25e)
12th Place: Tom Ray ($12)
Craig Coon (-20) ($0)

2001 Paul Pysh/Steve Volpe E (62.50 ea)
Troy Harper -5
Dan Luton -5
Ernie Erlandson - 21

2004 G. Odasso/R. Wieszczyk -3 (125 ea)
Steve Volpe -5
Dalph McNeil -7
Rod Silvis -25

2007 Tom Ray +26 (150)
Alan Reitz +24 (75)
Brian Wasko +23 (25)
Dalph McNeil -9

2010 Todd King +15 (150)
Dave Sayers +13 (80)
Mike McMurray +12 (50)
Rich Conti +9 (25)
12th Place - Mark MCKinney -6 (12)
Doc Walker -14

2013 Chris Taylor (+9) (200)
Craig Coon (+8) (150)
Bill McAninch (+7) (100)
Rich Conti (E) (80)
Brian Luton / Paul Pysh (-1) (25 ea)
12th - Mark McKinney (-6) (12)
Mike McMurray (-31) (8)

2016 Brian Luton (+17) (275)
2nd: Craig Coon (0) (125)
T3rd: C.Taylor & R.Wieszczyk (-1)(62.50)
T12th: Dan Conti & Tom Ray (-16) (12)
Last: Dalph McNeil (-19) (8)

2002 Alan Reitz +10 (100)
Rod Silvis +3
Rich Conti +1
Tom Ray -11

2005 Mike McMurray -1 (150)
Russ Wieszczyk -8 (75)
Tom Ray -9
Dan Luton -24

2008 Lanny Fields +24 (150)
Jack Matson +21 (100)
Todd King +18 (75)
Paul Pysh +15 (50)
Rod Silvis (WD)

2011 Tom Ray +5 (200)
Bob Gourley +1 (125)

Dave Sayers & Todd King & Mike McMurray -6 (41.66 ea.)
12th Place Brian Dougherty & Doc Walker & Mark McKinney -17 (4 ea.)

Rich Conti -29

2014 Brian Wasko (+21) (150)

Ernie Erlandson & Tom Ray (+9) (62.50 each)

Dalph McNeil (+7) (35)
John Adams (+5) (25)
Paul Pysh (-13) (12)

2017 Brian Wasko (+12) (250)
Russ Wieszczyk (+5) (100)
Tom Ray (E) (75)

Gary Odasso -2 (25)
Dave Sayers -3 (23)



2018 Matt Wieszczyk (+8) (250)
T2:J. Adams & B. Wasko (+1) (125 ea)

T4: Tom Ray & Dave Sayers (E) (41.66 ea)

T12: Pysh/Coon/Ernie (4 ea)
Last:Chris Taylor (Did Not Start -lliness)

2021 Matt Wieszczyk (300)
2nd: Gary Odasso (-5) (175)
3rd: Dave Sayers (-8) (41.66 ea)
T12: Craig & Rich (6 ea)
Last: Craig Coon (-29)

2024 Dan Luton (+15) ($300)
2nd: John Adams (+11) ($225)
3rd: Harold Shulman (+10) ($200)
T12: Alan, Tom D, Tom R (-10) ($4 ea)
Last: John Pysh (-12) ($10)

MATCH PLAY CHAMPIONS
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024
2025

2019 Matt Wieszczyk (+17) (275)
2nd: Brian Wasko (+10) (175)
3rd: Gary Odasso (+7) (125)
T12: Bill Reitz & Mark McKinney (6ea)
Last: Rich Conti & Dan Luton (-18)

2022 Steve Thebner (-6) (250)
T2 (3 way tie):M. Wieszczyk, Paul Pysh
& John Pysh (-11) (83 ea)

Last:Craig Coon (-31 *new record*)

2025 Jake Bowser (+20) (400)
2nd: Tom McClaine (+15) (300)
3rd: Matt Wieszczyk (+14) (270)
12th: Gabe Gonzalez (-4) (12)
Last: Craig Coon (-32) (8)
DNF: John Pysh

Brad Johnson
Mike McMurray
Brad Johnson
Troy Harper
Todd King
Rod Silvis
Todd King
Gary Odasso
Alan Reitz
Paul Pysh
Brian Wasko
John Adams
Brian Luton & Alan Reitz
Gary Odasso
John Adams
Brian Wasko
COVID

Gary Odasso
Alan Reitz
John Adams
John Adams
No Match Play

LOW NET, LOW NET RUNNER UP & SCRAMBLE WINNER

Course

2000

Myrtle Beach National - West
Marsh Harbour

Possum Trot

None
None
None

12th: Craig Coon (-19) (12)
Last: Craig Coon (-19)

2020 COVID wins

2023 Matt Wieszczyk (+9) ($300)
2nd: John Adams (+7) ($150)
3rd: Steve Thebner Jr (+3) ($125)
T12: John P. & Dave S. (-18) ($6 ea)
Last: Tom Ray (-26) ($8)

2016 Championship Match Rained Out

2001

Legends - Heathland
Caledonia

The Heritage Club

Practice Round
Paul Pysh ($100 )
Rich Conti (100)



Beechwoods (18-scramble)
Indigo Creek
Oyster Bay

2002

Legends - Parkland

Pine Lakes

Shaftsbury Glen

Shaftsbury Glen (9-scramble)
The Wizard

Heather Glen

2004

Prestwick

Grand Dunes

Barefoot Norman Course
Barefoot Fazio Course
Barefoot Love Il Course

2006
Arrowhead C.C.

Myrtle Beach National - North
Barefoot Norman Course
Barefoot Fazio Course
Barefoot Love Course

2008
Rio Secco (Las Vegas)

Boulder Creek (Coyote Run & Desert Hawk)

Sienna Golf Club

Silverstone (Valley & Mountain Courses)

Red Rock C.C. (Arroyo)

2010
Pine Lakes

Barefoot - Fazio
Barefoot - Love
Barefoot - Dye
Barefoot - Norman

2012

Innisbrook - South
Innisbrook - Copperhead
Innisbrook - North

Innisbrook - Island
Innisbrook - Copperhead

201

£y

Silvis/Conti/Ray/Luton -1
None
None

Practice Round

Mark McKinney (75)

Dan Luton (75)

Harper/McNeil/Reitz/Walker -2

Alan Reitz / Rod Silvis ($37.50 each)
Alan Reitz (75)

Practice Round & Match-Play Elimination
McKinney/Matson (50 each)

Dan Luton (100)

Gary Odasso (100)

Gary Odasso (100)

9 hole practice round and 18 hole Match
Play elimination and Chi. Hdcp Adjust.
Dan Luton (100) R-Up Larry Smith (25)
Dan Cable (100) R-Up Dan Luton (25)
Gourley (100) R-Up Larry Smith (25)
Reitz (100) R-Up Brian Wasko (25)

Practice round & Chicago Handcp. Adjust
Match Play begins.

Tom Ray (100) R-Up Lanny Fields (30)
Gary Odasso (100) R-Up M. McKinney (30)
Lanny Fields (100) R-Up C. Sheesley (30)
Alan Reitz (100) R-Up Brian Luton (30)

Mark McKinney (100) Lou Tripodi (40)
Todd King (100) Mark McKinney (40)
Rich Conti (100) Mike McMurray (40)
Todd King (100) Mike Winklmann (40)
Lou Tripodi (100) Paul Pysh (40)

Gary Odasso (100) Mark McKinney (50)
Dan Luton (100) Mike McMurray (50)
Todd King (100) Brian Wasko (50)

Brian Dougherty (100) Mark Mckinney (50)
Gary Odasso (100) Dave Sayers (50)

The River Club (18-scramble)
Oyster Bay
The Pearl - East

2003

Rained-Out

Barefoot Norman Course
Barefoot Love Il Course
Barefoot Fazio Course
Barefoot Dye Course

2005

Man-O-War

The Wizard

Barefoot Norman Course
Barefoot Love Il Course
Barefoot Fazio Course

A McMurray won by virtue of a tie-breaker when we went to the cards and had a better score on #1 handicapped hole.

Coon/Luton/McKinney/Pysh -1
Dan Luton (100)
Troy Harper (100)

Rained-Out

Brian Wasko (100)
Alan Reitz (100)
Alan Reitz (100)
Gary Odasso (100)

18 hole practice round and 9-hole match play elimination (27 holes)

Brian Wasko (100)

Ron King (100)

Mike McMurray (100)”
Mike McMurray (100)

Now, we use the 12th hole while staying with the "Rule 12" theme.

2007

The Dunes

Myrtle Beach National - North
Barefoot Norman Course
Barefoot Fazio

Barefoot Fazio

2009
Crow Creek

Barefoot - Dye
Barefoot - Norman
Barefoot - Love
Barefoot - Fazio

2011

Innisbrook - South
Innisbrook - Copperhead
Innisbrook - North

Innisbrook - Island
Innisbrook - Copperhead

2013

Practice Round and Chicago Handp. Adjustment. Match Play begins.

Wasko & Erlandson (50) TIE. No runner-up.

Wieszczyk (75)  Runner-Up Ernie Erlandson (25)
Runner-Up Brian Wasko (25)

Gourley (75)
Ray (75) Runner-Up Alan Reitz (25)

Practice round & Chicago Handcp. Adjust
Match Play begins.

Alan Reitz (100) Carl Hepler (40)

Mark McKinney (100) Alan Reitz (40)
Craig Coon (100) Dave Sayers (40)

Alan Reitz (100) Dave Sayers (40)

Gary Odasso (100) Rich Conti (50)

Alan Reitz (100) Rich Conti (50) Scorecard Playoff (Hole #12)

Alan Reitz (100) Gary Odasso (50)
Tom Ray (100) Alan Reitz (50)
Todd King (100) Bob Gourley (50)

TPC Sawgrass - Stadium Course Dalph McNeil (100) Joe Lehr (50)
TPC Sawgrass - Dye's Valley Coo Dalph McNeil (100) Joe Lehr (50)

Marsh Landing
Sawgrass Country Club

Gary Odasso (100) Mark McKinney (50)
TIE- Gary Odasso & Chris Taylor (75 each)

TPC Sawgrass - Stadium Course Rich Conti (100) Joe Lehr (50)

015



Grand Cypress - The New Course

Disney Palm Course
Disney Magnolia Course

Grand Cypress - East/North Course
Grand Cypress - North/South Course

2016

Innisbrook - South
Innisbrook - North
Innisbrook - Island
Innisbrook - Copperhead
Innisbrook - South

2018

Innisbrook - South
Innisbrook - North
Innisbrook - Island
Innisbrook - Copperhead

2020 - Cancelled - COVID
2021

Innisbrook - South
Innisbrook - Copperhead
Innisbrook - Island
Innisbrook - North

2023

Innisbrook - South
Innisbrook - Copperhead
Innisbrook - Island
Innisbrook - Island

2025

Reunion - Watson
Reunion - Watson
Reunion - Palmer
Reunion - Palmer

MOST NET BIRDIES
YEAR
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

MOST NET -1 & -2s
2025

MOST NET EAGLES
YEAR

Brian Wasko (100) Dave Sayers (50)
Dalph McNeil (100) John Adams (50)
Ernie Erlandson (100) Dalph McNeil (50)
Brian Wasko (100) Mark McKinney (50)
Brian Wasko (100) Tom Ray (50)

Low Net - $100 Ea
Brian Wasko
Christ Taylor
Craig Coon

Brian Wasko
Rained Out

Alan Reitz (100), Dave Sayers, (50)

Alan Reitz (100), John Adams, (50)
Matt Wieszczyk (100), Brian Wasko (50)
Matt Wieszczyk (100), Tom Ray (50)

Matt Wieszczyk (100) Gary Odasso (50)
Gary Odasso (100) Dave Sayers (50)
John Adams (100) Gary Odasso (50)

Gary Odasso (100) Dave Sayers (50)

John Adams (100) Matt Wieszczyk (50)
Matt Wieszczyk (100) Ernie Erlandson (50)
Steve Thebner Sr (100) Matt Wieszczyk (50)
Steve Thebner Jr (100) John Adams (50)

Matt Wieszczyk (125) Ernst Erlandson (75)
Jake Bowser (125) Dan Luton (75)
Rod Flick (125) Steve Thebner Jr (75)

GOLFER
Gary Odasso
Coronavirus
Matt Wieszczyk
Paul Pysh & Steve Thebner, Sr.
Steve Thebner, Jr.
John Adams

John Adams & Dave Sayers

GOLFER

Innisbrook - South
Innisbrook - Copperhead
Innisbrook - Island
Innisbrook - North
Innisbrook - Copperhead

2017

Fallen Oak
Fallen Oak
The Bridges
Grand Bear

Diamondhead - Cardinal Course

The Preserve

2019
Barefoot - Love

Glen Dornach
Barefoot - Norman
Barefoot - Dye
Barefoot - Fazio

2022

Troon North
Eagle Mountain
TPC Stadium
Las Sendas

2024

Reunion - Watson
Reunion - Nicklaus
Reunion - Palmer
Reunion - Watson

# OF
15

22
15
18
17

20

# OF

Craig Coon (100) John Pysh (50)
Craig Coon (100) John Pysh (50)
Dave Sayers (100) John Pysh (50)
Brian Wasko (100) Todd King (50)

Brian Luton (100) Alan Reitz (50) Abbreviated round. 10 holes.

Practice Round

Practice Round

Tom Ray (100) Brian Wasko (50)
Brian Wasko (100) Alan Reitz (50)
Gary Odasso (100) Paul Pysh (50)
Brian Wasko (100) Dan Luton (50)

Rained Out

Gary Odasso (100) Matt Wieszczyk (50)
Matt Wieszczyk (100) Gary Odasso (50)
Tom Ray (100) Ron King (50)

Brian Wasko (100) Matt Wieszczyk (50)

Paul Pysh (100) Gary Odasso (50)

Alan Reitz (100) Tom Ray (50)

Paul Pysh (100) Rich Conti (50)

Matt Wieszczyk (100) Steve Thebner (50)

John Adams (100) Dave Huggett (50) Dan Luton (25)
John Adams (100) Harold Shulman (50) Steve Thebner Jr (25)
Harold Shulman (100) Dan Luton (50) Dave Huggett (25)

Paul Pysh (100) Dan Luton (50) Ernie (25)

$$ EARNINGS
$ 30.00

30.00
30.00 $15.00 each
30.00
50.00

@ P P AP

$ 50.00 $25 each

$$ EARNINGS



2019 Alan Reitz, Bill Reitz, Russ Wieszczyk 2 $ 10.00 each

2020 Coronavirus
2021 Matt Wieszczyk, Dan Winkimann, Tom Ray 10 $ 10.00 each
2022 Rich Conti 3 $ 30.00
2023 Steve Thebner, Sr. & Ernie Erlandson 2 $15 each
2024 Steve Thebner, Jr., John Adams, Alan Reitz, | 1 $ 10.00 each.
2025 THIS GAME OF SKILL HAS BEEN ELIMINATED.

CAREER EARNINGS
Place GOLFER CAREER $ Years on Tour

1 Matt Wieszczyk
2 Brian Wasko

3,325.00 19,20,21,22,23,24,25
3,320.62 4,5,6,7,9,10,12,13,14,15,16,18,19,20

3 Alan Reitz 3,120.91 1,2,34,5,67,89,10,11,12,13,14,15,16,17,18,19,20,21,22,23, 24,25 *1
4 Gary Odasso 2,986.49 4,5,679,10,12,13,14,18,20,21,22
5 Dan Luton 2,479.49 1,2,34,56,7,9,11,13,14,17,18,20,21,23,24,25 .

6 John Adams

7 Dave Sayers

8 Paul Pysh

9 Tom Ray
10 Craig Coon
11 Ernie Erlandson
12 Brian Luton
13 Todd King
14 Rich Conti
15 Mark McKinney
16 Russ Wieszczyk
17 Mike McMurray
18 Chris Taylor

19 Jake Bowser
20 Steve Thebner, Sr.
21 Steve Thebner, Jr.
22 Dalph McNeil
23 Harold Shulman
24 Bob Gourley
25 Jack Matson
26 John Pysh
27 Troy Harper

2,477.23 15,16,19,21,23,24,25
2,081.88 9,10,11,12,13,15,16,17,18,19,21,23,25
1,951.24 123456,7,89,10,11,12,13,14,15,16,17,18,19,20,21,22,23,24,25 *1
1,886.42 1,23456,7,89,10,11,12,14,15,16,17,18,19,20,21,22,23, 2425  *
1,484.00 2,4,10,12,13,14,15,16,17,18,19,20,21,22,23,25
1,432.79 123456,89,11,12,14,15,17,18,19,20,21,23,24,25 *
1,371.50 9,10,14,16,17,19,20
1,344.66 4,89,10,11,12,13,16
1,255.08 1,2,3,456,7,89,11,12,13,14,15,16,17,19,20,21,22, 23,2425  *
1,168.79 2,34,56,7,9,10,11,12,13,14,15,16,17,18,19,20
1,002.26 1,2,3,456,7,8,10,11,12,13,14,16,17,18,19,20,21,22,23, 24,25 *
885.99 6,7,89,10,11,12,13,14
862.66 14,17,19,20,21
733.00 25
727.00 22,2324.25
678.00 22,2324.25
650.66 1,2,34,56,7,813,14,15,16,17,18 *
611.00 23,2425
565.25 45789
415.00 4,557,.8,9
400.00 16,21,22,23,24,25
394.25 123456810 * DiedJune 21,2013

28 Tom McClaine 350.00 25
29 Rod Flick 347.00 25
30 Lanny Fields 31250 9
31 Joe Lehr 296.07 14,16,24

32 Steve Volpe

33 Brad Johnson
34 Steve Perez

35 Dr. Phil Walker
36 Mike Winklmann
37 Ron King

266.66 1,2,34,5 * Died June 18, 2022
258.34 57 Died April 3, 2018
241.50 6,7,89,10,11,12,13

239.15 2,345,6,7,9,10,11,12,20
238.50 10,11,20,21

235.00 4,56,7,15,20
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38 Dan Winklmann 234.50 20,21

39 Bill McAninch 182.50 13,14

40 Dave Huggett 181.00 24

41 Rod Silvis 175.00 1,2,3456,7,9,10 *
42 Lou Tripodi 171.07 10,11



CLOSEST TO THE PIN WINNERS

Course

2000

Myrtle Beach National - West
Marsh Harbour

Possum Trot

Beechwoods (18-scramble)
Indigo Creek

Oyster Bay

2002

Legends - Parkland
Pine Lakes
Shaftsbury Glen

43 Mike Schuckers
44 Brian Dougherty
45 Larry Smith

46 Dan Cable

47 John Kuhns

48 D.J. Sayers

49 Rob Matson

50 George Wilson
51 John Martino

52 Dean Horne

53 Carl Hepler

54 Bill Reitz

55 Charlie Sheesley
56 Dan Conti

57 Tim Dugan

58 Doc Lavely

59 Mark Neiswonger
60 Dave Taylor

61 Carl Metosky

62 Denny Mathieson
63 Gabe Gonzalez
64 Jim Matson

65 Tom Dellas

66 Jeff Shaffer

67 Dan Ferringer
68 Brian Swank

69 Dan Estadt

70 Ron Welton

71 Jeff Hepler

Hole-In-One Money"

Total Tour Prize Money

* Denotes original 12 members

Numberin ( ) represents payout in dollars

Closest To The Pin

No Game

#11 Dan Luton ($50.00)
#8 Dan Luton (50)

No Game

No Game

#17 Ernie Erlandson (50)

No Game
#7 Phil Walker (25)

#8 Alan Reitz (25) #11 Russ Weiszczyk (25)

156.25
150.42
148.29
128.33
112.50
78.50
71.07
61.67
60.00
50.00
47.62
42.00
40.00
31.00
31.00
30.00
25.00
20.00
12.50
12.50
12.00
10.00
4.00
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S 1,099.00

$ 45,773.61

2001

Legends - Heathland
Caledonia

The Heritage Club

The River Club (18-scramble)
Oyster Bay

The Pearl - East

2003

Rained-Out

Barefoot Norman Course
Barefoot Love Il Course

13,14

12,13

56,7

47,8

13. Died March 4, 2024

23

14

13,14

2

9,10,11,12,13

2,10 Died April 20, 2024
20

9 Died March 13, 2015
17

25

7 Died December 3, 2021
12

56,78

8,9

12 Died June 18, 2015

25

6

24

8,9

9  Died June 2, 2022

7 Died December 27, 2014
1* Died February of 2012
16

25

$265 is missing. Nobody knows for sure why it's missing.

394.34 more than the total purses.
We think this is mostly skin-money we didn't add to some purse(s),
but added here

No Game

#9 Ernie Erlandson (25)
#8 Alan Reitz (25)

No Game

#17 Martino (50) carry-over from front nine
#14 Troy Harper (50) carry over from front nine

#11 Dalph McNeil (25)

Rained-Out
#3 Dalph McNeil (25)
#3 Tom Ray (25)

#10 Russ Wieszczyk (25)
#11 Jack Matson (25)

#17 Mark McKinney (25)



Shaftsbury Glen (9-scramble)
The Wizard
Heather Glen

2004

Prestwick

Grand Dunes

Barefoot Norman Course
Barefoot Fazio Course
Barefoot Love Il Course

2006

Arrowhead C.C.

Myrtle Beach National - North
Barefoot Norman Course
Barefoot Fazio Course
Barefoot Love Course

2008
Rio Secco (Las Vegas)

Boulder Creek (Coyote Run & Desert Hawk)

Sienna Golf Club

Silverstone (Valley & Mountain Courses)

Red Rock C.C. (Arroyo)

2010
Pine Lakes

Barefoot - Fazio
Barefoot - Love
Barefoot- Dye
Barefott - Norman

2012
Innisbrook - South

Innisbrook - South
Innisbrook - Copperhead
Innisbrook - Copperhead
Innisbrook - North
Innisbrook - North
Innisbrook - Island
Innisbrook - Island
Innisbrook - Copperhead
Innisbrook - Copperhead

No Game
#4 Alan Reitz (25) #12 Rich Conti (25)
#4,1st 9 T. Harper (25) #2, 2nd 9 Ernie (25)

No Game

Brian Wasko (25)
Phil Walker (25)
Rod Silvis (25)
Larry Smith (25)

No Game

#12 Doc Lavely (25)

#10 Russ Wieszczyk (25)
#8 Brad Johnson (25)
#3 Larry Smith (25)

No Game

Doc Walker (25) - #8 Coyote Run
#17 Tom Ray (25)

Jack Matson (25) - #7 Valley Course
#7 Jack Matson (25)

Tom Ray (30)

Rich Conti (30)

Mike McMurray (30)
Lou Tripodi (30)
Mike McMurray (30)

#5 Brian Wasko (25) 4' 7"

#18 Brian Wasko (25) ?

#4 George Wilson (25) 12' 5"

#13 Bill McAninch (25) 21' 7"

#7 Gary Odasso (25) 8' 7"

#15 No Winner - carry over

#4 Paul Pysh (50) carry over 8' 8"
#17 Paul Pysh (25) 5' 9"

#4 Dave Sayers (25) 8' 10"

#13 Dean Horne (25) 13' 9"

Barefoot Fazio Course
Barefoot Dye Course

2005

Man-O-War

The Wizard

Barefoot Norman Course
Barefoot Love Il Course
Barefoot Fazio Course

2007

The Dunes

Myrtle Beach National - North
Barefoot Norman Course
Barefoot Fazio

Barefoot Fazio

2009

Crow Creek
Barefoot - Dye
Barefoot - Norman
Barefoot - Love
Barefoot - Fazio

2011

Innisbrook - South
Innisbrook - Copperhead
Innisbrook - North

Innisbrook - Island
Innisbrook - Copperhead

2013

TPC Sawgrass - Stadium Course
TPC Sawgrass - Stadium Course

TPC Sawgrass - Dye's Valley
TPC Sawgrass - Dye's Valley
Marsh Landing

Sawgrass Country Club - East 9

Sawgrass Country Club - East 9

#3 Dan Luton (25), #6 Gary Odasso (25), #11 Alan Reitz (25), #16 Tom Ray (25)

#3 Brian Wasko (25), #6 Jack Matson (25)
#15 Phil Walker (25), #17 Jack Matson (25)

No Game

#12 Russ Wieszczyk (25)
#7 Brian Wasko (25)
#12 Alan Reitz (25)

#3 Dalph McNeil (25)

No Game

#12 Wasko (25)
#16 Doc Walker (25)
#3 Todd King (25)
#6 Jack Matson (25)

No Game

Mike McMurray (#3) (30)
Steve Perez (#10) (30)
Dave Sayers (#11) (30)
Dave Sayers (#16) (30)

#5 Bob Gourley (50)

#8 Brian Wasko (50)
#15 Craig Coon (50)

#17 Ernie Erlandson (50)
#8 Alan Reitz (50)

#3 Mike McMurray (25) 5' 10"

#17 No Game (The Commish forgot to tell the Pro Shop)

Money moved to Saturday #17

#5 Mike Schukers (25) 12' 7"

#14 Bill McAninch (25) 24' 6"

No Game (The Commish forgot to tell the Pro Shop)

Both contests moved to Friday at Sawgrass C.C,

#3 No winner. The contest is moved to Saturday at Stadium Course
instead of doubling up $ at next hole

#6 East Course Mark McKinney (25) 22

Sawgrass Country Club - West9 #3 West Course Paul Pysh (25) 11'8"

Sawgrass Country Club - West 9 #6 No winner. The contest is moved to Saturday at Stadium Course
instead of doubleing up $ at next hole

TPC Sawgrass - Stadium Course #3 Brian Wasko (25) 17' 5"

TPC Sawgrass - Stadium Course #8 Rob Matson (25) 23'8"

TPC Sawgrass - Stadium Course #13 Paul Pysh (25) 7' 9"

TPC Sawgrass - Stadium Course #17 Chris Taylor (50) 2' 11"



2014

Grand Cypress - The New Course
Disney Palm Course

Disney Magnolia Course

Grand Cypress - East/North Course
Grand Cypress - North/South Course

2016

Innisbrook - South
Innisbrook - North
Innisbrook - Island
Innisbrook - Copperhead
Innisbrook - South

2018

Innisbrook - South
Innisbrook - North
Innisbrook - Island
Innisbrook - Copperhead

2021

Innisbrook - South
Innisbrook - Copperhead
Innisbrook - Island
Iniisbrook - North

2023

Innisbrook - South
Innisbrook - Copperhead
Innisbrook - Island
Innisbrook - Island

2025

Reunion - Watson
Reunion - Watson
Reunion - Palmer
Reunion - Palmer

#7 John Adams (25) Approx. 24' *

#3 Ron King (25) 11'2"

No winner. Carry over to next day

#8 Ernie Erlandson (50) Approx. 12' *
#3 Rich Conti (25) Approx. 4'*

* No measuring device provided

CTP: $25 Each

Mark McKinney & Dan Luton
Dave Sayers & Dan Conti
Dalph McNeil & Chris Taylor
Rich Conti & Paul Pysh
Rained Out

#3 Tom Ray, #18 Dave Sayers

#7 Ernie Erlandson, #16 Russ Wieszczyk

#4 Brian Luton, #17 Chris Taylor
#4 Craig Coon, #13 Tom Ray

#3 Dan Luton and #18 Mike Winklmann

#4 Russ Wieszczyk and #13 Alan Reitz
#4 Gary Odasso and #13 Dan Luton
#7 Chris Taylor and #16 had no winner

Shulman, Wieszczyk
Reitz, Adams
Wieszczyk, Thebner Jr
Thebner Jr, Reitz

Dave Sayers, Rich Conti
Steve Thebner Sr., Jake Bowser
Steve Thebner Sr., Rod Flick

2015

Innisbrook - South
Innisbrook - South
Innisbrook - Copperhead
Innisbrook - Copperhead
Innisbrook - Island
Innisbrook - Island
Innisbrook - North
Innisbrook - North
Innisbrook - Copperhead
Innisbrook - Copperhead

2017

The Bridges

Grand Bear
Diamondhead - Cardinal
The Preserve

2019

Barefoot - Love
Glen Dornach
Barefoot - Norman
Barefoot - Dye
Barefoot - Fazio

2022

Troon Monument Course
Eagle Mountain

TPC Stadium Course
Las Sendas

2024

Reunion - Watson
Reunion - Nicklaus
Reunion - Palmer

Reunion - Watson

#5 Brian Luton (25)

#18 John Pysh (25)

#4 Dave Sayers (25)
#13 Paul Pysh (25)

#4 Mark McKinney (25)
#17 Brian Wasko (25)
#7 Brian Luton (25)
#15 Brian Wasko (25)

#4 Game Eliminated due to heavy rain *
#13 Game Eliminated due to heavy rain *
*Only played 10 holes -$25 went toward dinner

#6 Gary Odasso, #12 Gary Odasso
#7 Alan Reitz, #16 Brian Wasko
#4 Brian Wasko, #17 No Winner

#6 Dave Sayers (Carry-over winner), #13 Tom Ray

Rained Out

Matt Wieszczyk, Ron King
Doc Walker, Ron King
Brian Wasko, Carry Over

Russ Wieszczyk, Matt Wieszczyk, Crain Coon

#7 Steve Thebner, Jr.
#15 Tom Ray

#16 Alan Reitz

#14 John Pysh

Lehr

Paul Pysh, Erlandson, Shulman
Thebner Sr, Paul Pysh

Dan Luton, Adams

BEST CLOSER

YEAR GOLFER SCORE $$ EARNINGS
2000 No Game

2001 No Game

2002 No Game

2003 No Game

Reunion - Palmer



2004 No Game

2005 No Game

2006 No Game

2007 No Game

2008 Sayers Net 38 $50

2009 Sayers Net 29 $25

2010 Mark McKinney Net 37 $25

2011 Rich Conti Net 35 $30

2012 Rich Conti Net 37 $25

2013 Joe Lehr Net 39 $35

2014 John Adams & Brian Wasko Net 40 $13

2015 Dave Sayers Net 39 $30

2016 Dave Sayers Net 37 $25

2017 Alan Reitz Net 32 $25

2018 Alan Reitz Net 26 $25

2019 C. Coon / B. Luton / P. Pysh Net 34 S$10 ea

2020 COVID

2021 Dave Sayers & Chris Taylor Net 32 $15 ea

2022 Rich Conti Net 31 $30

2023 Harold Shulman & John Adams Net 31

2024 Harold Shulman & Dan Luton Net 35

2025 Paul Pysh Net 31 $50

MOST CHIP-INS

YEAR GOLFER # OF $$ EARNINGS

2000 No Game

2001 No Game

2002 Reitz 2 S 25.00

2003 McNeil 4 S 12.50
T. King 4 S 12.50

2004 Pysh 3 S 12.50
Volpe 3 S 12.50

2005 D. Luton 2 S 12.50
Dave Taylor 2 S 12.50

2006 Reitz 1 S 6.25
Pysh 1 S 6.25
R. King 1 $ 6.25
McMurray 1 S 6.25

2007 McMurray 2 S 25.00

2008 Pysh 2 S 3.57
Walker 2 S 3.57
Silvis 2 S 3.57
B. Luton 2 S 3.57
Sayers 2 S 3.57
Fields 2 S 3.57
Perez 2 S 3.57

2009 T. King 2 S 12.50
Walker 2 S 12.50

2010 Ernie Erlandson 1 S 8.00
Alan Reitz 1 S 8.00
Mike Winklmann 1 S 8.00

2011 Brian Dougherty 3 S 30.00

Ernie kept the extra dollar as commission
for being INTERIM Minister of Finance



2012 John Kuhns / Mike Schuckers / Dan Luton / M 2 each S 6.25
2013 Chris Taylor 2 S 35.00
2014 Alan Reitz 4 S 25.00
2015 Brian Luton 2 S 30.00
2016 Craig Coon 3 S 25.00
2017 Russ/Tom/Gary/Dave/Dan/Dalph 1 each S 4.18
2018 Matt Wieszczyk 3 S 25.00
2019 Dan Luton 2 S 30.00
2020 COVID
2021 Mike Winklmann & Matt Wieszczyk 1 each $ 30.00
2022 Steve Thebner, Matt Wieszczyk, Paul Pysh, Steve Thebner, Ji 1 each $ 30.00
2023 John Adams 3 $ 30.00
2024 Tom Ray and Joe Lehr 2 each $ 25.00
2025 Dave Sayers 2 $ 50.00
MOST FAIRWAYS
YEAR GOLFER # OF $$ EARNINGS
2012 Gary Odasso 43 S 25.00
2013 George Wilson 46 S 35.00
2014 Ron King 44 S 25.00
2015 Craig Coon 31 S 30.00
2016 Craig Coon 30 S 25.00
2017 Alan Reitz 36 S 25.00
2018 Dave Sayers 29 S 25.00
2019 Gary Odasso / Ron King 36 S 15.00
2020 COVID
2021 Gary Odasso 35 S 30.00
2022 Alan Reiz & Gary Odasso 37 S 15.00
2023 Dan Luton 32 $ 30.00
2024 Alan Reitz 37 $ 50.00
2025 Tom McClaine 42 S 50.00
MOST GREENIES
YEAR GOLFER # OF $$ EARNINGS
2000 D. Luton 18 S 50.00
2001 D. Luton 16 S 25.00
2002 D. Luton 16 S 25.00
2003 Reitz 21 S 25.00
2004 D. Luton 7 S 12.50
L. Smith 7 S 12.50
2005 L. Smith 10 S 25.00
2006 D. Luton 8 S 25.00
2007 Wasko 7 S 25.00
2008 Ja. Matson 5 S 6.25
Perez 5 S 6.25
Conti 5 S 6.25
D. Luton 5 S 6.25
2009 Sayers 8 S 25.00
2010 Todd King 10 S 28.00
2011 Sayers 5 S 10.00
Wasko 5 S 10.00
Dougherty 5 S 10.00

ea

15 each
$6 each

each

each

each

Changed to Par 3's only



2012 Gary Odasso / Alan Reitz / Brian Wasko 7 each S 8.33
2013 Rob Matson / Joe Lehr / Mike Schuckers 7 each S 11.66
2014 John Adams and Dave Sayers 6 each S 12.50
2015 Todd King and John Adams 4 each S 15.00
2016 Chris Taylor 12 S 25.00
2017 Brian Wasko 6 S 25.00
2018 John Adams 8 S 25.00
2019 Matt Wieszczyk 8 S 30.00
2020 COVID
2021 Dan Luton 6 S 30.00
2022 John Pysh 3 S 30.00
2023 Matt Wieszczyk 7 $ 30.00
2024 Dan Luton & John Adams 8 $ 25.00
2025 Jake Bowser 9 S 50.00
MOST SANDIES
YEAR GOLFER # OF $$ EARNINGS
2000 Alan Reitz 4 S 50.00
2001 Steve Volpe 1 S 8.33
Erlandson 1 S 8.33
D. Luton 1 S 8.33
2002 Pysh 1 S 5.00
Conti 1 S 5.00
Ray 1 S 5.00
Silvis 1 S 5.00
D. Luton 1 S 5.00
2003 Wasko 4 S 25.00
2004 Pysh 2 S 4.00
D. Luton 2 S 4.00
L. Smith 2 S 4.00
Ja. Matson 2 S 4.00
Brad Johnson 2 S 4.00
Odasso 2 S 4.00
2005 Odasso 2 S 25.00
2006 Cable 3 S 12.50
Odasso 3 S 12.50
2007 D. Luton 4 S 25.00
2008 Jack Matson 7 S 12.50
Lanny Fields 7 S 12.50
2009 Mike McMurray 3 S 25.00
2010 Pysh 4 S 25.00
2011 Wasko 5 S 30.00
2012 T. King 5 S 25.00
2013 C. Taylor 7 S 35.00
2014 Brian Wasko 4 S 25.00
2015 Paul Pysh / Brian Luton 2 S 15.00
2016 Dan Luton 3 S 25.00
2017 Brian Wasko 4 S 25.00
2018 Matt Wieszczyk 6 S 25.00
2019 Matt Wieszczyk 3 S 30.00
2020 COVID
2021 Matt Wieszczyk 4 S 30.00

each



2022 Paul Pysh 4 S 30.00
2023 Matt Wieszczyk 6 $ 30.00
2024 Matt Wieszczyk 4 $ 50.00 Did this playing only 2 rounds!
2025 Jake Bowser 7 $ 50.00
HOLE-IN-ONE CLUB
2007 $ 100.00 No Winner Annual contributioon is $5 from each golfer.
2008 $ 100.00 No Winner $120 lost...no increase
2009 $ 200.00 No Winner
2010 $ 267.00 $13 goes missing
2011 $ 267.00 Money lost...again No increase...again
2012 $ 367.00 No Winner
2013 $ 467.00 No Winner Only $202 received from Troy after his death. Remaining $265 never found.
2014 $ 265.00 No Winner Extra $3 shows up after payouts bumps pool to $265.
2015 $ 365.00 No Winner $80 from entry fees. Extra $8 cause we didn't pay last place. $12 appears out of thin airl?1?1?!
2016 $ 435.00 No Winner
2017 $ 495.00 No Winner
2018 $ 565.00 No Winner
2019 $ 660.00 No Winner
2021 $ 740.00 No Winner
2022 $ 817.00 No Winner
2023 $ 902.00 No Winner
2024 $ 990.00 No Winner
2025 $ 1,090.00 No Winner
HUMP DAY LEADER
YEAR GOLFER HUMP DAY SCORE $$ EARNINGS
(CHICAGO POINTS)
2012 Todd King Plus 3 S 25.00
2013 Alan Reitz Plus 8 S 25.00
2014 John Adams and Dalph McNeil Plus 6 S 7.50 each
2015 Dave Sayers Even S 25.00
2016 EVENT ELIMINATED
CONDO CHALLENGE
YEAR CONDO Golfers $$ EARNINGS Total Low Net Scores
2010 The Smoke Shop Mike Winklmann S 55.00 392.1
Rich Conti S 45.00 400
Alan Reitz S 35.00 406.4
Paul Pysh S 25.00 408.9
2011 Rich Conti S 100.00 788.1
Mark McKinney S 100.00
2012 Brian Wasko $50 767.3
Gary Odasso $50
2013 EVENT ELIMINATED
BURGERMEISTERS (3 CONSECUTIVE SIXES ON A CARD)
YEAR GOLFER # OF
2000 No Game
2001 No Game
2002 No Game



2003 No Game

2004 No Game

2005 No Game

2006 No Game

2007 Conti 2

2008 Walker 4

2009 Hepler 2
Tripodi 2

2010 "EVENT" ELIMINATED

DRIPPIES

YEAR GOLFER # OF $$ EARNINGS

2000 No Game

2001 No Game

2002 No Game

2003 No Game

2004 No Game

2005 Perez 6 S 25.00

2006 Perez 3 S 8.00 Troy kept $1 as fee
McMurray 3 S 8.00 for being Minister of Finance
Ja. Matson 3 S 8.00

2007 Ray 4 S 12.50
Metosky 4 S 12.50

2008 Pysh 5 S 25.00

2009 Walker 5 S 8.33
Wieszczyk 5 S 8.33
McMurray 5 S 8.33

2010 Pysh 7 S 12.50
Wieszczyk 7 S 12.50

2011 Pysh 7 S 30.00

2012 EVENT ELIMINATED

WOODIES

YEAR GOLFER # OF $$ EARNINGS

2000 Volpe 60 S 50.00

2001 Volpe X S 25.00 X =By Default (we just gave the award to Steve)

2002 No Game

2003 Harper 5 S 25.00 Changed to DOUBLE-BOGEY OR BETTER

2004 Pysh 4 S 25.00

2005 Odasso 5 S 12.50
McNeil 5 S 12.50

2006 Pysh 14 S 25.00

2007 Ja. Matson 9 S 12.50
Harper 9 S 12.50

2008 Pysh 9 S 25.00

2009 Ray 6 S 12.50
Wieszczyk 6 S 12.50

2010 Dean Horne 7 S 8.33
Paul Pysh 7 S 8.33
Dave Sayers 7 S 8.33

2011 Odasso 20 S 30.00

2012 EVENT ELIMINATED



FREE TRIP WINNER
Began in 2007. We choose one person to go on the trip for free. Barefoot Resort gives us one freebie for 20+ golfers. Now Innisbrook does too.
Once you've won the trip, you cannot win it again unless ALL elgible members have gone for free at least 1 time.
Stipulations are: Had to be on the trip the previous year, or if you missed the previous year, you were on the trip for at least 3 straight years prior to the year you missed.

2007 Steve Perez

2008 Mike McMurray

2009 Russ Wieszczyk

2010 No Free Trip. Only 16 golfers. Needed 20.
2011 Ernie Erlandson

2012 Todd King and Brian Wasko

2013 Craig Coon

2014 No Free Trip. Only 12 golfers. Needed 20
2015 No Free Trip. Only 16 golfers. Needed 20.

2016 on No Free Trips... like life.



